Corporate bonds.....  31.06  10.67
Trust Managed/Insurer Managed Funds ..... — —
Others .....  68.82  57.26
Total .....  141.04  141.85

03_Standalone 2019_52-105.indd   95 10-07-2019   12:17:14

96

Please check thoroughly. Vakils will not be responsible for errors not noted on this proof.

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)
All amounts are ` in Lakhs unless otherwise stated

Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analysis have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective
assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.
The following table summarizes the impact on the reported defined benefit obligation at the end of the reporting
period arising on account of an increase or decrease in the reported assumption by 1%.

Principal assumption Impact on defined benefit
obligation

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

a) Discount rate

 As at 31st March, 2019 .....  (0.32)  0.35

 As at 31st March, 2018 .....  (0.30)  0.31

b) Salary Escalation Rate

 As at 31st March, 2019 .....  0.35  (0.33)

 As at 31st March, 2018 .....  0.32  (0.31)

c)  Employee Turnover Rate

 As at 31st March, 2019 .....  0.05  (0.06)

 As at 31st March, 2018 .....  0.02  (0.03)

Notes:

i)  The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the projected
benefit obligation as it is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another
as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

ii)  Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the projected benefit
obligation has been calculated using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period,
which is the same method as applied in calculating the projected benefit obligation as recognised in the
balance sheet.